TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Legacy Medical LLC		II04/10/2001 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	San Francisco Healthcare LLC	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72289456	MEDICAL WORLD NEWS
Registration Number:	1903930	BIOMECHANICS
Registration Number:	2581377	DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING SCAN
Registration Number:	1164236	DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)586-0564

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3105866568

Email: latm2@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan L. Heller

Address Line 1: 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 400E
Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	054981-300810
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan L. Heller

900099000

REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0757

Signature:	/slh/gl/
Date:	02/13/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=2#page1.tif source=2#page2.tif source=2#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0758

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PA:E=1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "SAN FRANCISCO HEAUTHCARE LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIF ED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE THIR LETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 8 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LEGACY MEDICAL LLC" TO "SAN FRANCISCO HEALTHCARE LL", FILEI THE TENTE DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESALD CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESALD LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

Warriet Smith Wirdson, Secretar of State

3375676 8100H

010564609

AUTHENTICATION: 1/35518

DATE: 10-08-01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0759

ST. TE OF DELAWARE SECLITARY OF STATE DIVISICAL OF CORPORATIONS FILED -3:00 PM 03/30/2001 010.38850 - 33/35/76

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

LEGACY MEDICAL LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Legacy Medical LLC (the "Company") is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose of forming a limited liability company to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST: The name of the Company is: Legacy Medi al LLC

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808, in New Castle County, and the name of the registered agent is Corporation Service Company.

THIRD: The business and affairs of the Company shall be manage a by a board of directors and such officers as the board of directors shall appoint.

FOURTH: The personal liability of the directors and officers of the Company is hereby limited and eliminated to the fullest extent permitted by the laws of the State of Delaware, as the same may be amended and supplemented from tine to time.

FIFTH: The Company shall have the power to is demnify and advance legal defense fees to its directors and officers to the fullest extent permit ed by the law of the State of Delaware, as the same may be amended and supplemented from tin e to time.

SIXTH: This Certificate of Formation shall become e fective on Match 30, 2001 at 8:00 p.m., Eastern Standard Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized person of the Company, has executed this Certificate of Formation of Legacy Medical LLC this 10th day of Murch, 2001.

Anne W. Gumis y Authorized Pen on

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0760

Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation

of

Legacy Medical LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (Lereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Legacy Medical LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the Company is: San Francisco Healthcare LLC."

Executed on April 10, 2001

Anne W. Gurnsey, Authorized Ferson

ST, TE OF DELAWARE SECLETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 19:00 AM 04/10/2001 010. 15163 - 3375676

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0761

5/#case120W81

RECORDED: 02/13/2008